OP \$465.00 1275/11

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Senetek plc		103/10/2010	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	
Carme Cosmeceutical Sciences, Inc.		03/10/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skinvera LLC	
Street Address:	86 South Newport Drive	
City:	Nара	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94559	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1275711	A
Registration Number:	2176481	AGE DEFIANT
Registration Number:	0853372	ALLERCREME
Registration Number:	1257312	ALLERCREME
Registration Number:	1270506	ALLERCREME
Serial Number:	77426319	AT THE COUNTER
Serial Number:	77426305	ATC
Registration Number:	1501829	HA COMPLEX
Serial Number:	77635290	HYPO-ACNEGENIC
Serial Number:	77804558	KINEDERM
Registration Number:	1013313	MAXIDRY
Serial Number:	77526187	PROCURA
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0631

900158546

Serial Number:	77526206	PROCURA-ATC
Serial Number:	77723228	PYRATINE
Serial Number:	77161747	PYRATINE-6
Registration Number:	3648774	PYRATINE-6
Serial Number:	77526164	PYRATINE-XR
Serial Number:	77594141	REFLECTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)799-5144

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SENTEK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton
Signature:	/Ryan C. Compton/
Date:	03/31/2010

Total Attachments: 12

source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page7.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page8.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page9.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page10.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page10.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page11.tif

source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page12.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0632

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), dated as of March 10, 2010, is made by Senetek plc, a corporation organized under the laws of England, together with its wholly-owned subsidiary Carme Cosmeceutical Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Assignor"), in favor of Skinvera LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks and the affiliated trademark applications and/or registrations therefor listed on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date(s) set forth below, with effect as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNEE:	ASSIGNOR:
SKINVERA LLC	SENETEK PLC
By: Thank T. Massino Title: CEO	By:
	CARME COSMECEUTICAL SCIENCES, INC.
	By: Name: Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0633

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), dated as of March 10, 2010, is made by Senetek plc, a corporation organized under the laws of England, together with its wholly-owned subsidiary Carme Cosmeceutical Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Assignor"), in favor of Skinvera LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks and the affiliated trademark applications and/or registrations therefor listed on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, consideration of the sum of FTVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date(s) set forth below, with effect as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNEE:	ASSIGNOR:
SKINVERA LLC	SENETEK PLG
By: Name:	By: / the by
Title:	Name: John Ryan
Title.	Title: CEO
	CARME COSMECEUTICAZ SCIENCES.
	INC.
	By://// /
	Name: John Ryan
	Title: CFO
	1

EAST\42847322.1

EXHIBIT A

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status	Goods/Services	Owner
US Federal	A & Design	Serial/Reg. Nos. Renewed SN: 73413111 RN: 1275711	(Int'l Class: 3) Cosmetic Preparations- Namely, Hair Sprays, Hair Shampoos, Anti- Perspirants, Skin Creams and Lotions, Skin Moisturizers, Skin Cleansers, Skin Astringents, Face Powders, Facial Make-Up, Makeup Removers, Eye Makeup, Eye Mascara, Eyeliners	Carme Cosmeceutical Sciences, Inc. (Delaware Corp.) 620 Airpark Road Napa, California 94558
US Federal	AGE DEFIANT	Renewed SN:75-274992 RN:2,176,481	(Int'l Class: 3) Cosmetics, namely, skin cream, night cream, skin lotion, skin moisturizer, skin cleanser, skin toner, eye gel	Carme Cosmeceutical Sciences, Inc. (Delaware Corp.) 620 Airpark Road Napa, California
US Federal	ALLERCREME	Renewed SN: 72291012 RN: 853372	(Int'l Class: 5) ANTI-PERSPIRANT DEODORANT	94558 Carme Cosmeceutical Sciences, Inc. (Delaware Corp.) 620 Airpark Road Napa, California 94558
US Federal	ALLERCREME	Renewed SN: 73378777 RN: 1257312	(Int'l Class: 3) Cosmetic Preparations- Namely, Hair Sprays, Hair Shampoos, Anti- Perspirants, Skin Creams and Lotions, Skin Moisturizers, Skin Cleansers, Skin Astringents, Face and Body Powders, Facial Makeup, Eye Makeup, Makeup Removers, Eye Mascara, and Eyeliners	Carme Cosmeceutical Sciences, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)
US Federal	ALLERCREME & Design	Renewed SN: 73413105 RN: 1270506	(Int'l Class: 3) Cosmetic Preparations- Namely, Hair Sprays, Hair Shampoos, Anti- Perspirants, Skin Creams and Lotions, Skin Moisturizers, Skin Cleansers, Skin Astringents, Face and Body Powders, Facial Makeup, Eye Makeup, Makeup Removers,	Carme Cosmeceutical Sciences, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)
US Federal	AT THE COUNTER	Pending SN:77-426319	(Int'l Class: 3) Cosmetics; skin lotions; skin creams	Senetek Plc (United Kingdom Corp.) 831 Latour Court, Suite A Napa, California 94558

EAST\42847322.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0635

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status Serial/Reg. Nos.	Goods/Services	Owner
US Federal	ATC	Pending SN:77-426305	(Int'l Class: 3) Cosmetics; skin lotions; skin creams	Senetek Plc (United Kingdom Corp.) 831 Latour Court, Suite A Napa, California 94558
US Federal	HA COMPLEX	Renewed SN: 73672663 RN: 1501829	(Int'l Class: 3) MOISTURIZING COMPONENT OF SKIN MOISTURIZERS	Carme Cosmeceutical Sciences, Inc. (Delaware Corp.) 620 Airpark Road Napa, California 94558
US Federal	HYPO- ACNEGENIC	Pending SN: 77635290	(Int'l Class: 3) Skin moisturizer, glycerine cleansing bar soap, astringents for cosmetic purposes, skin cleansing lotion, skin toner, skin freshener, foundation, and facial powder	Carme Cosmeceutical Sciences, Inc. (Delaware Corp.) 620 Airpark Road Napa, California 94558
US Federal	KINEDERM	Pending SN: 77804558	(Int'l Class: 3) Body lotion; Facial lotion; Skin cream; Skin lotion; Vanishing cream	Carme Cosmeceutical Sciences, Inc. (Delaware Corp.) 620 Airpark Road Napa, California 94558
US Federal	MAXIDRY (stylized)	Registered SN: 73017502 RN: 1013313	(Int'l Class: 3) ANTI-PERSPIRANT	Carme Cosmeceutical Sciences, Inc. (Delaware Corp.) 620 Airpark Road Napa, California 94558
US Federal	PROCURA	Published - Opposed April 8, 2009 SN:77-526187	(Int'l Class: 3) Cosmetics; beauty care products, namely, after sun creams, aftershave, after-sun gels, after-sun lotions, after-sun milks, after-sun oils, all purpose cotton swabs for personal use, aloe vera gel for cosmetic purposes, anti-freckle creams, astringents for cosmetic purposes, beauty creams, beauty gels, beauty lotions, beauty masks, beauty milks, beauty serums, bleaching preparations for cosmetic purposes, body and beauty care cosmetics, body cream soap, body creams, body lotions, body masks, body milks, body oils, body scrub, body sprays, body washes, cleansing creams, cold creams, cosmetic balls, cosmetic creams, cosmetic creams for skin care, cosmetic facial blotting papers, cosmetic milks, cosmetic oils, cosmetic pads, cosmetic pencils, cosmetic preparations for skin renewal, cosmetic	Senetek Plc (United Kingdom Corp.) Suite A 831 Latour Court Napa, California 94558

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status	Goods/Services	Owner
		Serial/Reg. Nos.	proporations against surburn	
			preparations against sunburn, cosmetic	
			preparations for body care, cosmetic preparations for the care of mouth and teeth,	
			cosmetic rouges, cosmetic soaps, cosmetic	
			suntan lotions, cosmetic sun-tanning	
			preparations, cosmetics, namely, lip primer,	
			cosmetics, namely, lip repairers, cotton for	
			cosmetic purposes, creams for cellulite	
			reduction, creamy face powder, creamy	
			foundation, creamy rouges, cuticle	
			conditioners, cuticle cream, cuticle removing	
			preparations, deodorant for personal use,	
			essential oils for personal use, exfoliant	
			creams, exfoliants for skin, eye compresses	
			for cosmetic purposes, eye make-up, eye	
			make-up remover, face and body beauty	
			creams, face creams for cosmetic use, face	
			powder, facial beauty masks, facial	
			cleansers, facial concealer, facial creams,	
			facial emulsions, facial lotion, facial make-	
			up, fair complexion cream, foams containing	
			cosmetics and sunscreens, foundation	
			make-up, gel eye masks, greases for	
			cosmetic purposes, hair care creams, hair	
			care kits comprising non-medicated hair	
			care preparations, namely, conditioner, hair	
			care preparations, hair cleaning	
			preparations, hair color removers, hair	
			colorants, hair rinses, hand creams, hand	
			lotions, lip balm, lip cream, lip gloss, lip liner,	
			lip polisher, lipstick, liquid foundation, liquid	
			soaps for hands, face and body, loose face	
			powder, lotions for cellulite reduction, lotions	
			for face and body care, make up	
			foundations, make up removing	
			preparations, make-up, natural mineral	
			make-up, night cream, non-medicated acne	
			treatment preparations, non-medicated skin	
			care preparations, nutritional oils for	
			cosmetic purposes, oils for toiletry purposes, paraffin wax for cosmetic purposes,	
			petroleum jelly for cosmetic purposes, pre-	
			moistened cosmetic tissues, pre-moistened	
			cosmetic towelettes, pre-moistened	
			cosmetic towelettes, pre-moistened cosmetic wipes, pre-shave creams, self-	
			tanning preparations, shampoos, shaving	
			preparations, skin and body topical lotions,	
			creams and oils for cosmetic use, skin care	
			preparations, namely, chemical peels for	
			skin, skin care preparations, namely, fruit	
			acid peels for skin, skin care preparation,	
			namely, body polish, skin care products,	
			namely, non-medicated skin serum, skin	
			clarifiers, skin cleansers, skin conditioners,	
			skin creams, skin emollients, skin lighteners,	
		1	skin lotions, skin masks, skin moisturizer,	

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status Serial/Reg. Nos.	Goods/Services	Owner
			skin toners, skin whitening preparations, soaps, spf sunblock towelettes, sun care lotions, sun screen preparations, suntanning preparations, toners, topical skin sprays for cosmetic purposes, under-eye enhancers, 3-in-1 hair conditioners, 3-in-1 hair shampoos and anti-aging compositions, namely, ageretardant gel, age-retardant lotion, age-spot reducing creams, anti-aging cream, anti-wrinkle creams, retinol cream for cosmetic purposes, wrinkle removing skin care preparations, wrinkle resistant cream (Int'l Class: 5) Pharmaceutical preparations for use in dermatology, pharmaceutical skin lotions, medicated skin care preparations, medicated skin preparation for use in treating skin ailments, medicated sun care preparations, medicated sunburn lotions,	
IIS Foderal	PROCURA-ATC	Published -	medicinal creams for skin care	Senetek Plc
		Opposed April 8, 2009 SN:77-526206	lotions, medicated skin care preparations, medicated skin preparation for use in treating skin ailments, medicated sun care preparations, medicated sunburn lotions,	(United Kingdom Corp.) Suite A 831 Latour Court Napa, California 94558
			balls, cosmetic creams, cosmetic creams for skin care, cosmetic facial blotting papers, cosmetic milks, cosmetic oils, cosmetic pads, cosmetic pencils, cosmetic preparations for skin renewal, cosmetic preparations against sunburn, cosmetic preparations for body care, cosmetic preparations for the care of mouth and teeth, cosmetic rouges, cosmetic soaps, cosmetic suntan lotions, cosmetic sun-tanning preparations, cosmetics, namely, lip primer, cosmetics, namely, lip repairers, cotton for cosmetic purposes, creams for cellulite reduction, creamy face powder, creamy foundation, creamy rouges, cuticle	

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status Serial/Reg. Nos.	Goods/Services	Owner
			conditioners, cuticle cream, cuticle removing	
			preparations, deodorant for personal use,	
			essential oils for personal use, exfoliant	
			creams, exfoliants for skin, eye compresses	
			for cosmetic purposes, eye make-up, eye	
			make-up remover, face and body beauty creams, face creams for cosmetic use, face	
			powder, facial beauty masks, facial	
			cleansers, facial concealer, facial creams,	
			facial emulsions, facial lotion, facial make-	
			up, fair complexion cream, foams containing	
			cosmetics and sunscreens, foundation	
			make-up, gel eye masks, greases for	
			cosmetic purposes, hair care creams, hair	
			care kits comprising non-medicated hair	
			care preparations, namely, conditioner, hair	
			care preparations, hair cleaning preparations, hair color removers, hair	
			colorants, hair rinses, hand creams, hand	
			lotions, lip balm, lip cream, lip gloss, lip liner,	
			lip polisher, lipstick, liquid foundation, liquid	
			soaps for hands, face and body, loose face	
			powder, lotions for cellulite reduction, lotions	
			for face and body care, make up	
			foundations, make up removing	
			preparations, make-up, natural mineral	
			make-up, night cream, non-medicated acne	
			treatment preparations, non-medicated skin	
			care preparations, nutritional oils for	
			cosmetic purposes, oils for toiletry purposes,	
			paper tissues for cosmetic use, paraffin wax for cosmetic purposes, petroleum jelly for	
			cosmetic purposes, pre-moistened cosmetic	
			tissues, pre-moistened cosmetic towelettes,	
			pre-moistened cosmetic wipes, pre-shave	
			creams, self-tanning preparations,	
			shampoos, shaving preparations, skin and	
			body topical lotions, creams and oils for	
			cosmetic use, skin care preparations,	
			namely, chemical peels for skin, skin care	
			preparations, namely, fruit acid peels for	
			skin, skin care preparation, namely, body	
			polish, skin care products, namely, non- medicated skin serum, skin clarifiers, skin	
			cleansers, skin conditioners, skin creams,	
			skin emollients, skin lighteners, skin lotions,	
			skin masks, skin moisturizer, skin toners,	
			skin whitening preparations, soaps, spf	
			sunblock towelettes, sun care lotions, sun	
			screen preparations, suntanning	
			preparations, toners, topical skin sprays for	
			cosmetic purposes, under-eye enhancers, 3-	
			in-1 hair conditioners, 3-in-1 hair shampoos	
			and anti-aging compositions, namely, age-	
			retardant gel, age-retardant lotion, age-spot	
			reducing creams, anti-aging cream, anti-	

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status Serial/Reg. Nos.	Goods/Services	Owner
			wrinkle creams, retinol cream for cosmetic purposes, wrinkle removing skin care preparations, wrinkle resistant cream	
US Federal	PYRATINE	Pending	(Int'l Class: 3) Cosmetics; beauty care	Senetek Plc
US Federal	PYRATINE	Pending SN:77-723228	preparations, wrinkle resistant cream (Int'l Class: 3) Cosmetics; beauty care products, namely, after sun creams, after- shave, after-sun gels, after-sun lotions, after-sun milks, after-sun oils, all purpose cotton swabs for personal use, aloe vera gel	(United Kingdom Corp.) Suite A 831 Latour Court Napa, California 94558
			lotions, lip balm, lip cream, lip gloss, lip liner, lip polisher, lipstick, liquid foundation, liquid	
			soaps for hands, face and body, loose face powder, lotions for cellulite reduction, lotions	

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status_	Goods/Services	Owner
		Serial/Reg. Nos.	for fore and had a see !	
			for face and body care, make up	
			foundations, make up removing preparations, make-up, natural mineral	
			make-up, night cream, non-medicated acne	
			treatment preparations, non-medicated skin	
			care preparations, nutritional oils for	
			cosmetic purposes, oils for toiletry purposes,	
			paraffin wax for cosmetic purposes,	
			petroleum jelly for cosmetic purposes, pre-	
			moistened cosmetic tissues, pre-moistened	
			cosmetic towelettes, pre-moistened	
			cosmetic wipes, pre-shave creams, self-	
			tanning preparations, shampoos, shaving	
			preparations, skin and body topical lotions,	
			creams and oils for cosmetic use, skin care	
			preparations, namely, chemical peels for	
			skin, skin care preparations, namely, fruit	
			acid peels for skin, skin care preparation,	
			namely, body polish, skin care products,	
			namely, non-medicated skin serum, skin	
			clarifiers, skin cleansers, skin conditioners, skin creams, skin emollients, skin lighteners,	
			skin lotions, skin masks, skin moisturizer,	
			skin toners, skin whitening preparations,	
			soaps, spf sunblock towelettes, sun care	
			lotions, sun screen preparations, suntanning	
			preparations, toners, topical skin sprays for	
			cosmetic purposes, under-eye enhancers, 3-	
			in-1 hair conditioners, 3-in-1 hair shampoos	
			and anti-aging compositions, namely, age-	
			retardant gel, age-retardant lotion, age-spot	
			reducing creams, anti-aging cream, anti-	
			wrinkle creams, retinol cream for cosmetic	
			purposes, wrinkle removing skin care	
			preparations, wrinkle resistant cream	
JS Federal	PYRATINE-6	Pending	(Int'l Class: 3) Cosmetics; beauty care	Senetek Plc
			products, namely, after sun creams, after-	(United Kingdom
		SN:77-161747	shave, after-sun gels, after-sun lotions,	Corp.)
			after-sun milks, after-sun oils, all purpose	831 Latour Court,
			cotton swabs for personal use, aloe vera gel	
			for cosmetic purposes, anti-freckle creams,	Napa, California
			astringents for cosmetic purposes, beauty creams, beauty gels, beauty lotions, beauty	94558
			masks, beauty milks, beauty serums,	
			bleaching preparations for cosmetic	
			purposes, body and beauty care cosmetics,	
			body cream soap, body creams, body	
			lotions, body masks, body milks, body oils,	
			body scrub, body sprays, body washes,	
			cleansing creams, cold creams, cosmetic	
			balls, cosmetic creams, cosmetic creams for	
			skin care, cosmetic facial blotting papers,	
			cosmetic milks, cosmetic oils, cosmetic	
			pads, cosmetic pencils, cosmetic	
			preparations for skin renewal, cosmetic	
			preparations against sunburn, cosmetic	

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status Serial/Reg. Nos.	Goods/Services	Owner
			preparations for body care, cosmetic	
			preparations for the care of mouth and teeth,	
			cosmetic rouges, cosmetic soaps, cosmetic	
			suntan lotions, cosmetic sun-tanning	
			preparations, cosmetics, namely, lip primer,	
			cosmetics, namely, lip repairers, cotton for	
			cosmetic purposes, creams for cellulite reduction, creamy face powder, creamy	
			foundation, creamy rouges, cuticle	
			conditioners, cuticle cream, cuticle removing	
			preparations, deodorant for personal use,	
			essential oils for personal use, exfoliant	
			creams, exfoliants for skin, eye compresses	
			for cosmetic purposes, eye make-up, eye	
			make-up remover, face and body beauty	
			creams, face creams for cosmetic use, face	
			powder, facial beauty masks, facial	
			cleansers, facial concealer, facial creams,	
			facial emulsions, facial lotion, facial make-	
			up, fair complexion cream, foams containing	
			cosmetics and sunscreens, foundation	
			make-up, gel eye masks, greases for	
			cosmetic purposes, hair care creams, hair	
			care kits comprising non-medicated hair	
			care preparations, namely, conditioner, hair care preparations, hair cleaning	
			preparations, hair color removers, hair	
			colorants, hair rinses, hand creams, hand	
			lotions, lip balm, lip cream, lip gloss, lip liner,	
			lip polisher, lipstick, liquid foundation, liquid	
			soaps for hands, face and body, loose face	
			powder, lotions for cellulite reduction, lotions	
			for face and body care, make up	
			foundations, make up removing	
			preparations, make-up, natural mineral	
			make-up, night cream, non-medicated acne	
			treatment preparations, non-medicated skin	
			care preparations, nutritional oils for	
			cosmetic purposes, oils for toiletry purposes, paper tissues for cosmetic use, paraffin wax	
			for cosmetic purposes, petroleum jelly for	
			cosmetic purposes, pre-moistened cosmetic	
			tissues, pre-moistened cosmetic towelettes,	
			pre-moistened cosmetic wipes, pre-shave	
			creams, self-tanning preparations,	
			shampoos, shaving preparations, skin and	
			body topical lotions, creams and oils for	
			cosmetic use, skin care preparations,	
			namely, chemical peels for skin, skin care	
			preparations, namely, fruit acid peels for	
			skin, skin care preparation, namely, body	
			polish, skin care products, namely, non-	
			medicated skin serum, skin clarifiers, skin	
			cleansers, skin conditioners, skin creams,	
			skin emollients, skin lighteners, skin lotions,	
	<u> </u>	1	skin masks, skin moisturizer, skin toners,	

urisdiction		Status Serial/Reg. Nos	Goods/Services	Owner
			skin whitening preparations, soaps, spf	
			sunblock towelettes, sun care lotions, sun	
			screen preparations, suntanning	
			preparations, toners, topical skin sprays for	
			cosmetic purposes, under-eye enhancers, 3-	_
			in-1 hair conditioners, 3-in-1 hair shampoos	
IS Federal	PYRATINE-6	Registered	(Int'l Class: 3) Beauty care products,	Senetek Plc
			namely, anti-aging compositions, namely,	(United Kingdom
		SN:77-977251	age-retardant gel, age-retardant lotion, age-	Corp.)
		RN:3,648,774	spot reducing creams, anti-aging cream,	831 Latour Court,
			anti-wrinkle creams, retinol cream for	Suite A
			cosmetic purposes, wrinkle removing skin	Napa, California
			care preparations, wrinkle resistant cream	94558
S Federal	PYRATINE-XR	Pending	(Int'l Class: 3) Cosmetics; beauty care	Senetek Plc
			products, namely, after sun creams, after-	(United Kingdom
		SN:77-526164	shave, after-sun gels, after-sun lotions,	Corp.)
			after-sun milks, after-sun oils, all purpose	Suite A
			cotton swabs for personal use, aloe vera gel	831 Latour Court
			for cosmetic purposes, anti-freckle creams,	Napa, California
			astringents for cosmetic purposes, beauty	94558
			creams, beauty gels, beauty lotions, beauty	
			masks, beauty milks, beauty serums,	
			bleaching preparations for cosmetic	
			purposes, body and beauty care cosmetics,	
			body cream soap, body creams, body	
			lotions, body masks, body milks, body oils,	
			body scrub, body sprays, body washes,	
			cleansing creams, cold creams, cosmetic	
			balls, cosmetic creams, cosmetic creams for	
			skin care, cosmetic facial blotting papers,	
			cosmetic milks, cosmetic oils, cosmetic	
			pads, cosmetic pencils, cosmetic	
			preparations for skin renewal, cosmetic	
			preparations against sunburn, cosmetic	
			preparations for body care, cosmetic	
			preparations for the care of mouth and teeth.	
			cosmetic rouges, cosmetic soaps, cosmetic]
			suntan lotions, cosmetic sun-tanning	
			preparations, cosmetics, namely, lip primer,	
			cosmetics, namely, lip repairers, cotton for	
			cosmetic purposes, creams for cellulite	
			reduction, creamy face powder, creamy	
			foundation, creamy rouges, cuticle	
			conditioners, cuticle cream, cuticle removing	
			preparations, deodorant for personal use,	
			essential oils for personal use, exfoliant	
			creams, exfoliants for skin, eye compresses	
			for cosmetic purposes, eye make-up, eye	
			make-up remover, face and body beauty	
			creams, face creams for cosmetic use, face	
			powder, facial beauty masks, facial	
			cleansers, facial concealer, facial creams,	
			facial emulsions, facial lotion, facial make-	
			up, fair complexion cream, foams containing	
			cosmetics and sunscreens, foundation	
	1	1	make-up, gel eye masks, greases for	

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status	Goods/Services	Owner
		Serial/Reg. Nos.	cosmetic purposes, hair care creams, hair care kits comprising non-medicated hair care preparations, namely, conditioner, hair care preparations, hair cleaning preparations, hair color removers, hair colorants, hair rinses, hand creams, hand lotions, lip balm, lip cream, lip gloss, lip liner, lip polisher, lipstick, liquid foundation, liquid soaps for hands, face and body, loose face powder, lotions for cellulite reduction, lotions for face and body care, make up foundations, make up removing preparations, make-up, natural mineral make-up, night cream, non-medicated acne treatment preparations, non-medicated skin care preparations, nutritional oils for cosmetic purposes, oils for toiletry purposes, paraffin wax for cosmetic purposes, pre-moistened cosmetic tissues, pre-moistened cosmetic towelettes, pre-moistened cosmetic wipes, pre-shave creams, self-tanning preparations, shampoos, shaving preparations, skin and body topical lotions, creams and oils for cosmetic use, skin care preparations, namely, fruit acid peels for skin, skin care preparation, namely, body polish, skin care preparation, namely, body polish, skin care preparation, namely, non-medicated skin serum, skin clarifiers, skin cleansers, skin conditioners, skin toners, skin masks, skin moisturizer, skin toners, skin masks, skin moisturizer, skin toners, skin masks, skin moisturizer, skin toners, skin whitening preparations, soaps, spf sunblock towelettes, sun care lotions, sun screen preparations, suntanning preparations, toners, topical skin sprays for cosmetic purposes, under-eye enhancers, 3-in-1 hair conditioners, 3-in-1 hair shampoos and anti-aging compositions, namely, age-retardant gel, age-retardant lotion, age-spot reducing creams, retinol cream for cosmetic purposes, wrinkle removing skin care	
US Federal	REFLECTA	Pending	preparations, wrinkle resistant cream (Int'l Class: 5) Sun protective facial make-	Carme
		SN: 77594141	ир	Cosmeceutical Sciences, Inc. (Delaware Corp.) 620 Airpark Road Napa, California 94558

EAST\42847322.1

RECORDED: 03/31/2010